
POL00047083 
POL00047083 

POST OFFICE LIMITED v JULIAN WILSON 

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 

"FOR THAT YOU Julian Wilson between the 1' day of September 2003 and the 11" day 
of September 2008 at Astwood Bank Post Office stole £27,811.98 belonging to 
Post Office Limited". 

(Contrary to Section 1(1) of the Theft Act 1968) 

"FOR THAT YOU Julian Wilson on or about the 16"' day of May 2007 at Astwood Bank 
Post Office dishonestly and with a view to gain for yourself falsified an account required 
for an accounting purpose namely the Final Branch Trading Account for Astwood Bank 
Post Office for the period ending 16" May 2007 by making an entry therein purporting 
to show that the amount of cash in hand was greater than the true figure". 

(Contrary to Section 17(1) of the Theft Act 1968) 

"FOR THAT YOU Julian Wilson on or about the 10"' day of October 2007 at Astwood 
Bank Post Office dishonestly and with a view to gain for yourself falsified an account 
required for an accounting purpose namely the Final Branch Trading Account for 
Astwood Bank Post Office for the period ending 10`" October 2007 by making an entry 
therein purporting to show that the amount of cash in hand was greater than the true 
figure". 

(Contrary to Section 17(1) of the Theft Act 1968) 

4 "FOR THAT YOU Julian Wilson on or about the 12'" day of December 2007 at Astwood 
Bank Post Office dishonestly and with a view to gain for yourself falsified an account 
required for an accounting purpose namely the Final Branch Trading Account for 
Astwood Bank Post Office for the period ending 12`" December 2007 by making an 
entry therein purporting to show that the amount of cash in hand was greater than the 
true figure". 

(Contrary to Section 17(1) of the Theft Act 1968) 

"FOR THAT YOU Julian Wilson on or about the 9" day of January 2008 at Astwood 
Bank Post Office dishonestly and with a view to gain for yourself falsified an account 
required for an accounting purpose namely the Final Branch Trading Account for 
Astwood Bank Post Office for the period ending 9" January 2008 by making an entry 
therein purporting to show that the amount of cash in hand was greater than the true 
figure". 

(Contrary to Section 17(1) of the Theft Act 1968) 

6 "FOR THAT YOU Julian Wilson on or about the 2151 day of May 2008 at Astwood Bank 
Post Office dishonestly and with a view to gain for yourself falsified an account required 
for an accounting purpose namely the Final Branch Trading Account for Astwood Bank 
Post Office for the period ending 2151 May 2008 by making an entry therein purporting 
to show that the amount of cash in hand was greater than the true figure". 

(Contrary to Section 17(1) of the Theft Act 1968) 
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"FOR THAT YOU Julian Wilson on or about the 201" day of August 2008 at Astwood 
Bank Post Office dishonestly and with a view to gain for yourself falsified an account 
required for an accounting purpose namely the Final Branch Trading Account for 
Astwood Bank Post Office for the period ending 20`" August 2008 by making an entry 
therein purporting to show that the amount of cash in hand was greater than the true 
figure". 

(Contrary to Section 17(1) of the Theft Act 1968) 

"FOR THAT YOU Julian Wilson on or about the 11" day of September 2008 at Astwood 
Bank Post Office dishonestly and with a view to gain for yourself falsified an account 
required for an accounting purpose namely the Final Branch Trading Account for 
Astwood Bank Post Office for the period ending 11" September 2008 by making an 
entry therein purporting to show that the amount of cash in hand was greater than the 
true figure". 

(Contrary to Section 17(1) of the Theft Act 1968) 
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